



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Cochin Smart Mission Limited - Withdrawal of nomination of Shri. Niraj Kumar as a Director in the Board of Directors of Cochin Smart Mission Limited - Sanctioned - Orders Issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.367/2023/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 09-02-2023

Read 1 G.O. (Rt.) No. 2940/2018/LSGD dated 17/11/2018

2 Letter No. CSML/BM/2016/16 dated 02/02/2023 from CEO,
CSML

ORDER

As per the order read as 1st paper above Shri. Niraj Kumar, Director, Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs (MoHUA) was nominated to the Board of Directors of Cochin Smart Mission Limited.

- 2. As per the letter read as 2nd paper above, the CEO, Cochin Smart Mission Limited has informed that Shri. Niraj Kumar, Director, Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs (MoHUA) has been relieved from the Directorship of MoHUA and consequently his position as director of CSML be terminated w.e.f. 29/08/2022.
- 3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to withdraw the nomination of Shri. Niraj Kumar from the directorship of Cochin Smart Mission Limited with effect from 29/08/2022.

(By order of the Governor) SHEEJA.R.S. JOINT SECRETARY

To: CEO, Cochin Smart Mission Limited Shri Niraj Kumar, CVO, NHAI (Through CEO, CSML) G.O.(Rt)No.367/2023/LSGD

The Principal Accountant General (Audit 1/Audit 2)
The Information Officer, (Web & New Media) I&PRD
Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission
Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer